## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

#### Reference

18-19227

#### Date sent

01/11/2018

## Subject

CAMHS Referrals Aged 11 and Under

## Details of enquiry

- 1) How many children aged 11 or under were referred in total to your CAMHS service in the following calendar years (please can you break these figures down by the gender of the child M/F please):
  - a. 2013
  - b. 2014
  - c. 2015
  - d. 2016
  - e. 2017
- 2) How many children aged between 12 and 17 years old were referred in total to your CAMHS service in the following calendar years (please can you break these figures down by the gender of the child M/F please):
  - a. 2013
  - b. 2014
  - c. 2015
  - d. 2016
  - e. 2017
- 3) Please provide a breakdown of the figures given in the answers to Q1a-e and Q2a-e by the broad type of mental health issue of the child.

#### Response Sent

We have responded for patients referred to our Camden CAMHS Services as we are the main provider for this borough. We provide further services outside the borough which are not counted here.

1) How many children aged 11 or under were referred in total to your CAMHS service in the following calendar years (please can you break these figures down by the gender of the child M/F please):

Year	Gender	Number of Referrals
2013	Female	272
2013	Male	481
2014	Female	322

# The Tavistock and Portman **NHS**

**NHS Foundation Trust** 

		Number
Year	Gender	of
		Referrals
2014	Male	606
2015	Female	311
2015	Male	577
2015	Not Known	1
2016	Female	312
2016	Male	523
2016	Not Known	1
2016	Not Specified	1
2017	Female	344
2017	Male	572
2017	Not Known	2

2) How many children aged between 12 and 17 years old were referred in total to your CAMHS service in the following calendar years (please can you break these figures down by the gender of the child M/F please):

		Number
Year	Gender	of
		Referrals
2013	Female	319
2013	Male	275
2014	Female	437
2014	Male	298
2015	Female	451
2015	Male	314
2015	Not Known	1
2016	Female	468
2016	Male	341
2016	Not Known	1
	Not	
2016	Specified	2
2017	Female	486
2017	Male	381
	Not	
2017	Specified	1



- 3) Please provide a breakdown of the figures given in the answers to Q1a-e and Q2a-e by the broad type of mental health issue of the child.
  - We do not collate this data electronically, and to manually extract this data from each individual patient file would require more resources than provisioned under FOI regulations.